

BID TABULATION FOR 2022-C7 Sewer Extension for Fieldcrest

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	CITY OF KINGSPORT ESTIMATE		EAST TN Turf & Landscape		Thomas Construction		Merkel	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SECTION 31 11 00)	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
3	110	T	CRUSHED STONE FOR BACKFILL At ROAD & DRIVEWAY CROSSINGS (SECTION 31 23 33)	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	4,200	CY	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION IN TRENCH (SECTION 31 23 33)	\$ 35.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 147,000.00
5	10	LF	15" CMP STORM SEWER IF REQ'D (SECTION 33 40 00)	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	10	LF	15" RCP STORM SEWER IF REQ'D (SECTION 33 40 00)	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	190	LF	FENCE REPLACEMENT (MATCH EXIST) (IF NECESSARY)(SECTION 32 31 13)	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00
8	1	LS	SEEDING WITH MULCH (SECTION 32 92 20)	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
9	20	T	ASPHALT BINDER 4" IN TRENCH (SECTION 32 12 16)	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	20	T	ASPHALT TOPPING 1-1/4" (SECTION 32 12 16)	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	1	LS	SOIL & EROSION CONTROL (SECTION 31 25 13)	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
12	190	LF	24" HDPE CASING PIPE (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 300.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,520,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 266,000.00
13	190	LF	10" JOINTLESS HDPE GRAVITY SEWER PIPE (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00
14	6,900	LF	10" PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPE (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,380,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 759,000.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,469,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,415,000.00
15	250	LF	10" SDR 11 PVC GRAVITY SEWER PIPE (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 87,500.00
16	180	LF	6" PVC SEWER (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	23	EA	SEWER LATERAL ASSEMBLIES (8x8x6 PVC TEES)(SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00
18	23	EA	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLIES @ LATERALS (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00
19	16	EA	STANDARD SEWER MANHOLES (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 208,000.00
20	12	EA	WATERTIGHT SEWER MANHOLES (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 164,400.00
21	5	EA	SEWER MANHOLE VENT ASSEMBLY (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	20	EA	PIPE TRENCH CHECK DAM (SECTION 33 30 00)	500	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	1	EA	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLES (SECTION 33 30 00)	2000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	34	VF	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE (SECTION 33 30 00)	\$1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
Base Bid Project Total:				\$	2,352,200.00	\$	1,851,550.00	\$	3,874,820.00	\$	4,092,200.00